
FALL SPORTS WINTER SPORTS SPRING SPORTS

POMS

Coach: Kelly Smith

smithk@milton.k12.wi.us

FOOTBALL CHEER

Head Coach: Jessica Farrar

farrarj@milton.k12.wi.us

JV Coach: Krysta Lehron

lehronk@milton.k12.wi.us

GIRLS GOLF

Head Coach: Ashton Gouvion

gouviona@milton.k12.wi.us

GIRLS TENNIS

Head Coach: Ryan Ooms

oomsr@milton.k12.wi.us

JV Coach: Ethan Langer

angeret@milton.k12.wi.us

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL

Head Coach: Katie Kinman

kinmank@milton.k12.wi.us

V Assistant Coach: 

Paige HArbort

harbortp@milton.k12.wi.us

JV Coach: Skyler Schroeder

schroeders@milton.k12.wi.us

JV2 Coach: Katelyn Thurs

thursk@milton.k12.wi.us

GIRLS SWIM

Coach: Lindsey Hassenfelt

hassenfeltl@milton.k12.wi.us

Assistant Coach: Sam Snyder

snyders@milton.k12.wi.us

BOYS SOCCER

Head Coach: Tim Hall

hallt@milton.k12.wi.us

V Assist Coach: Steve Vidruk

vidruks@milton.k12.wi.us

JV Coach: Maverick Attwood

attwoodm@milton.k12.wi.us

CROSS COUNTRY

Head Coach: Kacie Dye

dyek@milton.k12.wi.us

Assist Coach: Melanie Cassidy

cassidym@milton.k12.wi.us

FOOTBALL

Varsity Head Coach - Dan

Prahl

prahld@milton.k12.wi.us

JV Head Coach: Shane

Cassidy

cassidys@milton.k12.wi.us

JV2 Head Coach: Ryan Moore

moorer@milton.k12.wi.us 

GIRLS HOCKEY CO-OP

Coach: Luke Steurer

steurerl@hotmail.com

BASKETBALL CHEER

Coach: Rebecca Wyss

wyssr@milton.k12.wi.us

WRESTLING CHEER

Coach: Sharon Rateike

rateikes@milton.k12.wi.us

BOYS HOCKEY

Coach: Jim Hessenauer

hessenauerj@milton.k12.wi.us

Assist Coaches: Ethan

Henning & Kyle Dehnert

GYMNASTICS

Coach: Kristine Farnsworth

farnsworthk@milton.k12.wi.us

Assist Coach: Muriel Mora

moram@milton.k12.wi.us

WRESTLING

Coach: Pat Jauch

jauchp@milton.k12.wi.us

Assist Coaches: Jake Wagner,

Jerry Schuetz, Nick Gibson

BOYS SWIM

Coach: Lindsey Hassenfelt

hassenfeltl@milton.k12.wi.us

Assist Coach: Sam Snyder

snyders@milton.k12.wi.us

GIRLS BASKETBALL

Coach: Stacy Skemp

skemps@milton.k12.wi.us

V Assist Coach: Morgan

Blumer and Jordan Dyer

JV Coach: Melissa Forrett

JV2 Coach: Steve Heilman

BOYS BASKETBALL

Coach: Ian Kirst

kirsti@milton.k12.wi.us

V Assist Coach: Cade

Badertscher

JV Coaches: Joe Massoglia 

JV2 Coach: Jack Weberpal

TRACK

Coaches: Kacie Dye & Andrew

Peterson

BOYS GOLF

Coach: Kirk Wieland

wielandk@milton.k12.wi.us

JV Coaches:

BOYS TENNIS

Coach: Ryan Ooms

ooms@milton.k12.wi.us

JV Coach: Ethan Langer

langeret@milton.k12.wi.us

GIRLS SOCCER

Coach: Ryan Wagner

wagnerr@milton.k12.wi.us

V Assist Coach: Mike Gouvion

gouvionm@milton.k12.wi.us

JV Coach: Maverick Attwood

attwoodm@milton.k12.wi.us

SOFTBALL

Coach: Kurt Mussey

musseyk@milton.k12.wi.us

V Assist Coach: Amber Mussey

musseya@milton.k12.wi.us

JV Coach: Jeff Gartland

gartlandj@milton.k12.wi.us

JV2 Coach:  Lindsey Tierney

tierneyl@milton.k12.wi.us

BASEBALL

Coach: Kris Agnew

agnewk@milton.k12.wi.us

V Assist Coach: 

Aaron Laskowski

laskowskia@milton.k12.wi.us

JV Coach: Bob Schenck

schenckb@milton.k12.wi.us

JV2 Coach: Paul Hermanson

and Cristian Bennett

POMS

Coach: Kelly Smith

smithk@milton.k12.wi.us



CLUBS/ACTIVITIES

American Sign Language Club

Mrs. Sundlin & Mrs. Olsen

Big Brothers Big Sisters

Mrs. Melms

Book Club

Mrs. Miles

Art Club

Ms. Flynn

Club 180- Teen Bible Study

Mr. Jauch

Dungeons & Dragons

Mrs. Hammer

Environmental Club

Mrs. Ferron

Exchange Club- 

Get to know other exchange students

Mr. Thies

FBL- Future Business Leaders of America

Ms. Avery

FCA- Fellowship of Christian Athletes

Mr. Jauch

FFA- Future Farmers of America

Mrs. Skemp & Mr. Lee

Fishing Club

Doug Jones & Ms. Kenyon

GSA- Gender & Sexuality Alliance

Ms. Kerkman

GEAC- 

Global Education Achievement Certificate

Mrs. Melms

History Club- 

Travel through History (October trip) 

Mr. Jauch

HOSA- 

Future Health Professionals

Mrs. Lundeen

IDEA Club-

Inclusion, Diversity, Equity & Advocacy

Ms. Orr

Interact Club

Mrs. Ramsden

LARP- Live Action Role Playing

Mr. Cassidy

Letter Winners Club

Mr. Prahl

Link Crew

Ms. Dye & Mrs. Hammer

Milton Made

Ms. Brechtl

National Art Honor Society

Ms. Flynn

National Honor Society

Mr. Neuenschwander & Mrs. Stieve

Project Unify

Mrs. Kligora

Psychology Club

Mrs. Mair

Red Hawk Media

Mr. Quandt

Red Hawk Robotics Club

Mr. Thomas

S.A.D.D.

Students Against Destructive Decisions

Mr. Jauch

Silver Cord- Service Honor Society

Mrs. Stieve

Spanish Club & Spanish Honor Society

Mrs. Reynolds

Student Council

Ms. Brechtl & Mrs. Lundeen

SPS(Substance Prevention Society) and

Raise Your Voice 

Mrs. Miles

Talon & MHS Today- 

Yearbook & Newspaper

Ms. Brechtl

Young Entrepreneurs Club

Mr. Houfe


